

地域別四輪輸出台数

(単位：台)

一般社団法人 日本自動車工業会

年月	アジア		中近東		欧州		内EU		北米		内USA		中南米		アフリカ		大洋州		合計*	
	台数	前年比 (%)	台数	前年比 (%)	台数	前年比 (%)	台数	前年比 (%)	台数	前年比 (%)	台数	前年比 (%)	台数	前年比 (%)	台数	前年比 (%)	台数	前年比 (%)	台数	前年比 (%)
2010年	576,440	152.2	583,684	136.4	936,496	136.7	569,793	104.8	1,727,305	125.2	1,531,026	127.3	396,499	162.4	188,644	130.0	425,206	122.4	4,841,460	133.9
2011年	572,417	99.3	419,715	71.9	995,313	106.3	522,903	91.8	1,585,327	91.8	1,426,833	93.2	358,375	90.4	148,599	78.8	379,747	89.3	4,464,413	92.2
2012年	572,976	100.1	525,954	125.3	848,688	85.3	401,870	76.9	1,886,386	119.0	1,698,152	119.0	346,860	96.8	168,306	113.3	448,969	118.2	4,803,591	107.6
2013年	540,154	94.3	584,062	111.0	709,139	83.6	371,576	92.5	1,887,155	100.0	1,719,793	101.3	362,023	104.4	179,352	106.6	407,294	90.7	4,674,633	97.3
2014年	560,304	103.7	625,708	107.1	744,138	104.9	452,322	121.7	1,662,160	88.1	1,537,676	89.4	306,117	84.6	183,860	102.5	375,672	92.2	4,465,624	95.5
2010年度	581,615	126.9	544,007	111.7	1,004,237	134.3	575,591	99.1	1,699,316	109.4	1,519,534	111.7	392,662	138.8	177,012	114.1	401,238	101.8	4,806,058	117.6
2011年度	583,097	100.3	432,987	79.6	950,302	94.6	485,281	84.3	1,716,017	101.0	1,533,785	100.9	367,275	93.5	153,167	86.5	413,516	103.1	4,622,005	96.2
2012年度	537,256	92.1	536,927	124.0	821,460	86.4	380,083	78.3	1,813,660	105.7	1,638,002	106.8	342,262	93.2	172,500	112.6	429,598	103.9	4,658,649	100.8
2013年度	554,782	103.3	582,222	108.4	711,893	86.7	396,376	104.3	1,863,078	102.7	1,711,422	104.5	343,768	100.4	173,713	100.7	396,439	92.3	4,632,178	99.4
2014年度	551,572	99.4	649,926	111.6	735,048	103.3	468,367	118.2	1,671,597	89.7	1,546,035	90.3	310,098	90.2	186,652	107.4	378,087	95.4	4,490,724	96.9
2014/ 1-6	275,328	110.2	283,565	97.7	384,225	107.3	216,936	136.9	808,515	89.6	740,680	91.6	146,393	82.2	86,688	94.4	179,389	85.7	2,167,871	95.0
2014/ 7-12	284,976	98.2	342,143	116.4	359,913	102.5	235,386	110.5	853,645	86.7	796,996	87.5	159,724	86.9	97,172	111.0	196,283	99.1	2,297,753	96.0
2015/ 1-6	246,661	89.6	320,846	113.1	339,890	88.5	229,822	105.9	837,514	103.6	760,124	102.6	149,139	101.9	90,041	103.9	189,156	105.4	2,177,637	100.5
2014/ 4-9	288,777	105.9	301,796	105.7	385,013	114.1	234,892	132.6	814,298	85.1	755,433	85.7	156,851	83.9	93,473	102.9	192,326	88.5	2,235,740	95.1
2014/10-3	262,795	93.1	348,130	117.3	350,035	93.5	233,475	106.5	857,299	94.6	790,602	95.2	153,247	97.7	93,179	112.4	185,761	103.7	2,254,984	98.8
2015/ 4-9	260,758	90.3	322,895	107.0	329,716	85.6	236,361	100.6	877,094	107.7	802,984	106.3	154,656	98.6	84,991	90.9	196,926	102.4	2,230,348	99.8
2014/10-12	138,451	92.9	179,799	117.8	159,991	91.3	110,035	98.4	449,659	88.5	420,979	89.8	78,933	91.3	48,610	118.3	92,853	104.7	1,150,461	95.6
2015/ 1-3	124,344	93.4	168,331	116.8	190,044	95.4	123,440	114.9	407,640	102.4	369,623	102.3	74,314	105.7	44,569	106.7	92,908	102.7	1,104,523	102.3
2015/ 4-6	122,317	86.0	152,515	109.4	149,846	81.0	106,382	97.1	429,874	104.8	390,501	102.9	74,825	98.4	45,472	101.2	96,248	108.3	1,073,114	98.6
2015/ 7-9	138,441	94.5	170,380	104.9	179,870	90.0	129,979	103.7	447,220	110.7	412,483	109.7	79,831	98.8	39,519	81.4	100,678	97.3	1,157,234	100.9
2015/10-12	144,189	104.1	193,660	107.7	217,758	136.1	164,969	149.9	464,474	103.3	431,839	102.6	81,031	102.7	38,674	79.6	101,057	108.8	1,243,207	108.1
2014/12	41,433	85.5	60,055	112.1	49,154	90.9	38,319	100.9	163,896	105.2	152,757	106.4	23,443	92.3	16,933	114.9	25,230	94.7	381,113	100.5
2015/ 1	40,164	116.7	44,222	107.9	61,988	98.7	41,302	115.9	132,455	102.9	120,012	102.4	21,259	103.5	12,311	95.8	28,748	111.3	341,872	104.6
2	38,586	78.2	56,571	116.0	63,159	95.0	40,067	117.5	133,297	99.7	121,354	99.4	25,400	116.6	14,573	104.2	33,422	104.6	365,855	99.7
3	45,594	92.4	67,538	124.2	64,897	92.9	42,071	111.8	141,888	104.5	128,257	105.1	27,655	98.8	17,685	118.4	30,738	93.9	396,796	102.8
4	39,682	80.2	56,486	109.4	53,190	91.9	35,060	109.6	151,532	104.9	136,824	103.2	29,002	125.3	16,370	106.3	32,668	98.8	379,907	101.1
5	34,313	83.6	37,889	91.9	42,167	70.3	31,034	79.7	115,750	103.1	105,023	100.8	19,988	77.7	13,600	92.2	25,299	96.8	289,477	90.0
6	48,322	93.4	58,140	124.8	54,489	81.1	40,288	104.4	162,592	105.8	148,654	104.2	25,835	95.0	15,502	105.0	38,281	128.9	403,730	103.3
7	47,451	89.4	58,407	105.1	66,468	89.7	50,521	109.5	168,808	112.9	157,780	113.2	26,798	94.6	15,446	89.5	31,838	88.6	415,735	100.4
8	40,537	97.4	46,098	111.9	47,619	83.8	33,796	93.5	120,127	105.5	109,548	103.1	24,768	105.5	10,613	69.9	32,310	106.9	322,494	99.9
9	50,453	97.4	65,875	100.5	65,783	95.4	45,662	106.1	158,285	112.6	145,155	111.3	28,265	97.5	13,460	83.4	36,530	98.0	419,005	102.2
10	50,045	102.7	65,049	103.6	71,675	117.2	50,733	132.1	152,696	102.7	141,294	100.6	29,950	101.2	12,091	72.7	34,144	102.8	416,472	103.8
11	50,199	103.9	64,613	113.4	68,467	137.9	50,478	151.6	151,810	110.7	141,176	110.5	26,248	101.4	12,742	84.7	40,198	116.9	414,870	112.7
12	43,945	106.1	63,998	106.6	77,616	157.9	63,758	166.4	159,968	97.6	149,369	97.8	24,833	105.9	13,841	81.7	26,715	105.9	411,865	108.1
2015/ 1-12	529,291	94.5	684,886	109.5	737,518	99.1	524,770	116.0	1,749,208	105.2	1,604,446	104.3	310,001	101.3	168,234	91.5	390,891	104.1	4,578,078	102.5
前年同期	560,304		625,708		744,138		452,322		1,662,160		1,537,676		306,117		183,860		375,672		4,465,624	
2015/ 4-12	404,947	94.8	516,555	107.3	547,474	100.5	401,330	116.4	1,341,568	106.1	1,234,823	105.0	235,687	100.0	123,665	87.0	297,983	104.5	3,473,555	102.6
前年同期	427,228		481,595		545,004		344,927		1,263,957		1,176,412		235,784		142,083		285,179		3,386,201	

*印：合計には、その他の仕向地を含む。